

TABULATION OF BIDS - Weber Hill Terrace/Warren Woods		NAME & ADDRESS		Heneghan and Associates, P.C. - JV		Kelpo Contracting, Inc.		Bi State Utilities Co.		Pavement Solutions LLC	
DATE & TIME: January 22,2021 at 1:00PM		OF BIDDER		1004 State Highway 16		P.O. Box 100		12894 Penridge Drive		20 Mid Rivers Trade Court	
LOCATION: JCPSD Office, 4629 Yeager Road, Hillsboro. MO 63050				, Jerseyville IL		Widwood, MO 63038		Bridgeton, MO 63044		St. Peters, MO 63376	
PROJECT: Weber Hill Terrace/Warren Woods		BID BOND		Engineer's Estimate		0.05		0.05		0.05	
H&A FILE NO.: 80009-502		ADDENDUM		# 1 - 4		#1-4		#1-4		#1-4	
ITEMS - BASE BID "A"		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	2" dia. HDPE SDR-11	6082	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,820.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 261,526.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 176,378.00	\$ 17.81	\$ 108,320.42
2	3" dia. HDPE SDR-11	5504	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 60,544.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 242,176.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 176,128.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 120,262.40
3	4" dia. HDPE SDR-11	2100	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 23.92	\$ 50,232.00
4	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	EACH	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 4,031.03	\$ 4,031.03
5	Air Release Valve	8	EACH	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 45,120.00	\$ 5,162.05	\$ 41,296.40
6	2" Gate Valve	3	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 1,074.60	\$ 3,223.80
7	3" Gate Valve	7	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 1,208.30	\$ 8,458.10
8	4" Gate Valve	2	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,492.66	\$ 2,985.32
9	Force Main Flush Structure/Cleanout	15	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,455.00	\$ 51,825.00	\$ 1,891.03	\$ 28,365.45
10	Force Main Testing	13686	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,843.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,529.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,529.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 22,992.48
11	Select Granular Backfill	500	CU YD	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 37.03	\$ 18,515.00
12	HMA or Bituminous Surface Drive Ways	1450	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 62,712.50	\$ 74.49	\$ 108,010.50
13	Bituminous Surface Roads	17700	SQ YD	\$ 3.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 203,550.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 654,900.00	\$ 24.65	\$ 436,305.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete 6"	60	SQ YD	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 129.74	\$ 7,784.40
15	Sign Removal and Replacement	2	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 825.00
16	Mailbox Relocation	19	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,159.00	\$ 795.80	\$ 15,120.20
17	Creek Crossing	2	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 6,925.92	\$ 13,851.84
18	Temporary Seeding and Mulch	13200	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 53,592.00
19	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
20	Permanent Seeding	13200	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 53,592.00
21	Bonding and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
22	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 195,086.00	\$ 195,086.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
23	Rock Excavation	1775	CU YD	\$ 200.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 292,875.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 262,700.00	\$ 185.67	\$ 329,564.25
24	Traffic Control & Protection	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
25*	1.25" dia. PE Pipe - Service Line from Grinder Pump to Force Main	14500	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 362,500.00	\$ 18.78	\$ 272,310.00
26*	Service Connection to Force Main (includes saddle and corp)	161	EACH	\$ 625.00	\$ 100,625.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 104,650.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 217,672.00	\$ 1,554.41	\$ 250,260.01
27*	Connect Lateral and Decommission Existing Septic Tanks	161	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 177,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 508,760.00	\$ 2,816.85	\$ 453,512.85
28*	Personal Grinder Pump Station 1HP Simplex Pump w/ Curb Stop/Check Valve Assy. (Manufacturer)	125	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 11,526.00	\$ 1,440,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,437,500.00
29*	Temporary Seeding and Mulch (for service lines and grinder pumps)	10800	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 49,680.00
30*	Permanent Seeding (for service lines and grinder pumps)	10800	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 14,904.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 49,680.00
31*	Exploratory Digging of Septic Systems before installation of Sewer Main	161	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 288,512.00	\$ 418.31	\$ 67,347.91
32*	Rock Excavation (for service lines and grinder pumps)	2725	CU YD	\$ 200.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 449,625.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 403,300.00	\$ 299.81	\$ 816,982.25
33	6" dia. PVC Pipe, CL 200, SDR 21- Forcemain	720	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 35.53	\$ 25,581.60
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 3,382,157.00		\$ 3,069,341.00		\$ 5,224,021.50		\$ 4,997,182.21	

I, Seth Elliott, engineer for the Jefferson County Public Sewer , do hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received and opened on January 22,2021 at 1:00PM, for the Jefferson County Public Sewer - Weber Hill Terrace/Warren Woods

Seth W. Elliott

Seth Elliott Project Manager
HENEGHAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Lindsey Bowlin

Attested: Lindsey Bowlin, P.E.
HENEGHAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.